Income tax expense 22 – –

Profit for the year  9,928 3,515

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:
Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations  (2,657) –

Total comprehensive income  7,271 3,515

Profit for the year attributable to:–
– Owners of the company   9,929  3,526
– Non-controlling interest   (1) (11)

  9,928  3,515

Total comprehensive income attributable to:–
– Owners of the company   7,272  3,526
– Non-controlling interest   (1) (11)

  7,271  3,515

Earnings per share:
Basic (RM, cents) 24 8.93 3.17
Diluted (RM, cents) 24 8.89 3.16

For the period ended 30 September 2016

The notes to the financial statements form an integral part of these financial statements.
All amounts are derived from continuing operations.

Green_and_Smart_RA_LIVE_Financials_V2.indd   24 29/03/2017   12:38

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

For the year ended 30 September 2016

25

   Foreign   Attributable Non-
  Share translation Merger Retained to owners of controlling Total
  capital reserve reserve profit the company interest equity
 Note RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Pro-forma balance as at
1 October 2014  – – 5,041 (448) 4,593 59 4,652

Profit for the year  – – – 3,526 3,526 (11) 3,515

Total comprehensive income  – – – 3,526 3,526 (11) 3,515

Balance at 30 September 2015  – – 5,041 3,078 8,119 48 8,167

Profit for the year  – – – 9,929 9,929 (1) 9,928

Other comprehensive income
Translation of foreign operations  – (2,657) – – (2,657) _ (2,657)

Total comprehensive income  – (2,657) – 9,929 7,272 (1) 7,271

Transactions with owners
Issuance of shares on group

reconstruction 12 13,069 – (9,069) – 4,000 – 4,000
Issuance of placing shares 12 22,073 – - – 22,073 – 22,073

Balance at 30 September 2016  35,142 (2,657) (4,028) 13,007 41,464 47  41,511

For the period ended 30 September 2016

The notes to the financial statements form an integral part of these financial statements.

Green_and_Smart_RA_LIVE_Financials_V2.indd   25 29/03/2017   12:38

For the year ended 30 September 2016

GREEN & SMART Annual Report & Accounts 2016

Consolidated statement of cash flow

26

  2016 2015
 Note RM’000 RM’000

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit before taxation  9,928  3,515

Adjustments for:
Amortisation of intangible assets   55  55
Depreciation of equipment   147 7
Government grant income   (13) (13)
Share of loss of associate  156  218